WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Skagit State Bank 301 E Fairhaven Ave, P O Box 285 Burlington, WA 98233



12/20/2002 Page 1 of

3 10:54AM

WASHINGTON UCC-2	COUNTY AUDITOR	FIXTURE FILING
ANTRIM CUSTOM CUT, INC TIN: Skagit 45-0485643 301 E. See Attached Exhibit 1 to UCC-2 Financing P O Bo	ee(s)/Assignee/Beneficary: State Bank Fairhaven Ave ox 285 gton, WA 98233	3. Assignee(s) of Secured Parfy(les):
THIS FIXTURE FILING SHALL COVER COLLATERAL 1	THAT IS AFFIXED TO THE I	FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY.
Reference Number: P41286 Short Legal Description: SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LESS R/W O/S 1979 LESS FDT BAT SE COR OF SD PAR TH N 118 FT TH W 388FT TH S 118FT TH E 388FT TP Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 350616–1–008–0005 Legal Description: SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LESS R/W O/S#4 #8 COR OF SD PAR TH N 118 FT TH W 388FT TH S 118	O B 173808 1979 LESS FDT BA	Additional on page Additional on page
00.1.0, 00.1.4.1.1111.1101.1111.11.000.1.1110.110		
THIS FIXTURE FILING COVERS THE FOLLOWING DE	SCRIBED PROPERTY	
 The debtor is the record owner. This statement is signed by the Secured Party(les)instead of the security interest in collateral: (Please check appropriate box) 	ne Debtor(s) to perfect a	Complete fully if box (d) is checked: complete as applicable for (a), (b), and (c):
(a) already subject to security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into this state, or when the debtor's location was changed to this state, or		Original recording number
(b) which is proceeds of the original collateral described above in which a security interest was perfected, or		Office where recorded
(c) as to which the recording has lapsed, or		Former name of debtor(s)
(d) acquired after a change of name, identity, or corpora	ate structure of the debtor(s).	
Dated 200,	*	
TYPE NAME(S) OF DESTOR(S) (or assignor(s))	Skagit State TYPE NAME(S) OF SECURED PARTY(IES) (or assignee(s))
XVV right and		
	<u>.</u>	
SIGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) (or absignor(s))	SIGNATURE(S	s) OF SECURED PARTY(IES) (or assignee(s))

EXHIBIT TO UCC-2 FINANCING STATEMENT

December 6, 2002

DEBTORS:

ANTRIM CUSTOM CUT, INC (TIN: 45-0485643)

MAILING ADDRESS:

8354 S. HEALY RD, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284

ADDITIONAL FILING NAMES:

DIDUR, GREG B
KAALAND, DONALD K
LLOYD, MARK E

THIS FIXTURE FILING SHALL COVER COLLATERAL THAT IS AFFIXED TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

This Financing Statement is to be recorded in the real estate records. Some or all of the collateral is located on the following described real estate: SE 1/4 NE 1/4 LESS R/W O/S#4 #873808 1979 LESS FDT BAT SE COR OF SD PAR TH N 118 FT TH W 388FT TH S 118FT TH E 388FT TPO B

THIS FIXTURE FILING COVERS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

All Fixtures and Leasehold Improvements; whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired later; all accessions, additions, replacements, and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing; all proceeds relating to any of the foregoing (including insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A".

200212200069 Skagit County Auditor

12/20/2002 Page

2 of

310:54AM

This Exhibit is executed on the same date as the UCC-2 Fin	ancing Statement by S	kagit State Bank and the undersigned
Milling	<u> </u>	Skagit State Bank
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)	Ву:	Signature(s) of Secured Party (les)

SCHEDULE "A" - ANTRIM CUSTOM CUT, INC

Assignment of Equipment Lease dated August 27, 2002 between Antrim Cedar Corporation, A British Columbia company, with a business office at #204, 15225 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V3R6Y8 Canada the "Lessor" and Antrim Custom Cut, Inc., a Washington Corporation with a business office at 8354 South Healy Road, Sedro Woolley, Washington 98284 and assignment of the leasehold interest in the following described property:

All machinery and equipment, furniture, fixtures and Leasehold Improvements of every kind, age, make and description used in the operation of ANTRIM CUSTOM CUT, INC, 8354 South Healy Road, Sedro Woolley, Washington together with all tools, parts, accessories, repairs, improvements and accessions thereto, now existing or hereafter at any time hereafter made whether for substitution, addition or replacement during the continuance of this Security Agreement including but not limited to the following:

A used Mobark Sawmill consisting of the following:

- One (1) Sixty Foot Log Deck
- One (1) Four Knee Carriage & Setworks
- One (1) Operator Cab with controls
- Two (2) Hydraulic Power Packs
- Two (2) Discharge Conveyor
- One (1) Waterfalls & Merry Go Round Conveyor
- One (1) Greenchain
- One (1) Stack Trac
- One (1) Prentice 150 Cant Picker
- One (1) Morgan Pony Edger
- One (1) Parts and Controls Container
- Two (2) Air compressors
- One (1) Lot Assorted Morbark Sawmill Saws and Spare Parts, including electrical motors, & parts
- One (1) 40' Flatbed Trailer

All accounts of borrower now existing or hereafter at anytime arising; all contract rights of borrower now existing or hereafter arising; all general intangibles and all proceeds of the foregoing.

All of the above being located on property leased from Donald K. Kaaland located in the SE ¼ of NE ¼ of Section 16, Township 35 North, Range 6 EWM commonly known as 8354 South Healy Rd., Sedro Woollev, WA.

Signed at Burlington, Washington this 6th day of December, 2002.

ANTRIM CUSTON CUT, INC.

By:

reg Didur, President

By:

Donald Kaaland, Vice President

200212200069 Skagit County Auditor

12/20/2002 Page

3 of

3 10:54AM